

City of Racine

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	172	-17	Version:	А	Name:	Bid results on Contract 20170 Center Renovations. (Res No.		
Туре:	Con	Communication			Status:	Passed		
File created:	2/21	2/21/2017			In control:	Public Works and Services Co	Public Works and Services Committee	
On agenda:					Final action:	3/7/2017		
Title:	Sub	Subject: Bid results on Contract 20170008, Park Service Center Renovations. (Res No. 0083-17)						
	Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 02-28-17: That bids for Contract 20170008, Park Service Center Renovations, be awarded to Absolute Construction Enterprises, Inc. at their bid price of \$93,700.00, it being the lowest responsible bidder. Further recommends that funds to defray the cost of this Parks Department project be appropriated from the Ora Object 45050 57200. Remodel Park Service Office							
	trom	from the Org-Object 45050-57200, Remodel Park Service Office.						
	Fisc	Fiscal Note: Funds are available as herein delineated.						
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 172-17 Bid Results Contract 20170008, Park Service Center Renovations							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result	
3/7/2017	А	Common	n Council		Ар	proved		
2/28/2017	A	Public W Committe	′orks and S ee	ervice	es Re	commended For Approval		

**Subject:** Bid results on Contract 20170008, Park Service Center Renovations. (Res No. 0083-17)

**Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 02-28-17:** That bids for Contract 20170008, Park Service Center Renovations, be awarded to Absolute Construction Enterprises, Inc. at their bid price of \$93,700.00, it being the lowest responsible bidder.

Further recommends that funds to defray the cost of this Parks Department project be appropriated from the Org-Object 45050-57200, Remodel Park Service Office.

Fiscal Note: Funds are available as herein delineated.